(mortgagors) to the City, in accordance with City of North Miami Housing Improvement Program Mortgage Agreement,, recorded on 
07/15/2019 in Official Records Book 31524, at Pages 48 - 54 in the public records of Miami-Dade County, State of Florida, securing 
a certain Note in the principal sum of Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($24,955.00), 
promises and obligations set forth in said Note and Mortgage, upon the property situated in said State and County described as follows, 
to-wit:

Lot 13, RICHARDS MANORS, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 47, at Page 68, of